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a) Supplier:  ACV International    Oude Vijverweg, 6   1653 Dworp (Belgium) 

 
b)  Supplier’s model: Etech-S 160  

Mono/Tri 
Etech-S 240 Etech-S 380 

c) Medium temperature application 
Declared load profile for water 
heating: 

L XL XXL 

d) Seasonal space heating energy 
efficiency class: 
Water heating efficiency class : 

D 
 

E 

D 
 

E 

D 
 

E 
e) Rated heat output 14,4 kW 28,8 kW 28,8 kW 
f) Annual energy consumption for 

space heating: 
Annual energy consumption for water 
heating: 

30556 kWh 
 

8388 kWh 

62987 kWh 
 

12865 kWh 

62987 kWh 
 

16528 kWh 

g) Seasonal space heating efficiency: 
Water heating efficiency : 

37 % 
31 % 

37 % 
33% 

37 % 
33 % 

h) Sound power level indoors LWA: 15 dB 15 dB 15 dB 
i) This appliance is able to work only 

during off-peak hours: 
N N N 

 
j) Specific precautions when assembled, installed and maintained: 

See installation and maintenance manual 
 
 


